
Bill number Description Action Contact Review/Vote Date TN Stands Tool
House Business & 

Utilities 

Subcommittee

Wed 1/28

Senate Floor Mon 2/2

Passed House

Senate Judiciary 

Committee
Tue 1/27

House Public 

Service 

Subcommittee

TBD

Senate Judiciary 

Committee
Tue 1/27

House Education 

Committee
Meeting Canceled

Senate Education 

Committee
TBD

Education Integrity - As introduced, authorizes local 

boards of education and governing bodies of public 

charter schools to display the Ten Commandments, the 

Declaration of Independence, the United States 

Constitution, the Constitution of Tennessee, the Bill of 

Rights.

HB0047/SB0303 SUPPORT

Limited Government - As introduced, revises faithful 

delegate laws pertaining to Article V conventions.
HB1499/SB1567

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

HB0884/SB1424
Child Protection - As introduced, expands the definition 

of "adult-oriented establishment".
SUPPORT

HB0469/SB0350
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Second Amendment - As introduced, prohibits a 

landlord from prohibiting a tenant from lawfully 

possessing, carrying, transporting, or storing a firearm, 

firearm components, or ammunition on leased premises 

or in a vehicle located on leased premises.
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House Health 

Committee
Meeting Canceled

Senate Health & 

Welfare 

Committee

TBD

House Judiciary 

Committee
Taken Off Notice

Passed Senate

House Finance 

Ways Means 

Subcommittee

TBD

Senate State & 

Local Govt 

Committee

TBD

House Cities & 

Counties 

Subcommittee

TBD

Senate State & 

Local Govt 

Committee

TBD

House Education 

Admin 

Subcommittee

Meeting Canceled

Senate Education 

Committee
TBD

Second Amendment - As introduced, prohibits a 

healthcare provider from inquiring as to a patient's 

ownership, possession of, or access to firearm 

ammunition or firearm accessories.

SUPPORTHB0387/SB0474

HB0886/SB0777

Election Integrity - As introduced, specifies that the 

reasonable period for candidates to remove signs, 

posters, or placards advocating their candidacy is two 

weeks after the election instead of three weeks.

SUPPORT

HB1507/SB1627

Education Integrity - As introduced, enacts the 

"Tennessee School Safety Act of 2026"; requires a 

student who has been expelled on two or more 

separate occasions for the zero tolerance offense of 

threatening mass violence on school property or at a 

school-related activity to submit to a psychiatric 

examination conducted by a medical professional.

SUPPORT

HB0809/SB0527

Limited Government - As introduced, specifies that a 

manufacturer or seller of a pesticide registered with the 

commissioner of agriculture and with the environmental 

protection agency under the federal Insecticide, 

Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) is not liable in a 

civil action related to the labeling of the pesticide, if the 

pesticide bore a label approved by the EPA under FIFRA 

at the time of sale.

OPPOSE TN STANDS TOOL

HB1448/SB1466

Limited Government - As introduced, authorizes recall 

elections for elected members of a local legislative 

body, city and county mayors, sheriffs, trustees, 

registers, clerks, assessors of property, and members of 

a school board.

SUPPORT
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House Criminal 

Justice 

Subcommittee

TBD

Not Assigned TBD

House 

Transportation 

Subcommittee

TBD

Senate Judiciary 

Committee
TBD

Not Assigned TBD

Not Assigned TBD

Not Assigned TBD

Not Assigned TBD

Election Integrity - As introduced, requires each county 

election commission to check each applicant with the 

systematic alien verification for entitlements (SAVE) 

program database prior to placing a registrant on the 

voter rolls in order to ensure non-U.S. citizens are not 

registered to vote in the county; requires, at least once 

each quarter, the county election commission to check 

the county's entire voter registration list through the 

SAVE program database to ensure that non-U.S. citizens 

are not on the voter rolls in the county.

SUPPORT

HB1706/SB1587

Illegal Immigration - As introduced, creates a Class A 

misdemeanor for a person who is unlawfully present in 

the U.S. to operate a commercial motor vehicle in this 

state; requires the LEA of an officer who arrests a 

person who is unlawfully present in the U.S. to operate 

a commercial motor vehicle in this state to ensure that 

federal immigration authorities are notified; creates 

related civil actions that may be pursued by the AG and 

reporter or by a qui tam plaintiff.

SUPPORT

HB1852/SB1767

Medical Freedom - As introduced, enacts the 

"Tennessee mRNA Pharmaceutical Sovereignty and 

Safety Act," which prohibits individuals, including 

professional providers of health care and veterinary 

medicine, from administering any vaccine or other 

injectable solution that contains an mRNA vaccine or 

vaccine material.

SUPPORT

HB1897/SB2124

HB1704/SB1779

Illegal Immigration - As introduced, creates the Class A 

misdemeanor of intentionally failing or refusing to 

depart when a final order of removal is outstanding; 

creates the Class A misdemeanor of intentionally 

entering, attempting to enter, or being found in this 

state after being denied admission, excluded, deported, 

or removed from the U.S.

SUPPORT
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Not Assigned TBD

Senate Judiciary 

Committee
TBD

BILLS THAT FAILED

BILLS TO CELEBRATE

HB2018/SB1486

Illegal Immigration - As introduced, requires a 

memorandum of understanding entered between a LEA 

and federal officials concerning enforcement of federal 

immigration laws to include a requirement that the LEA 

accept and honor any immigration detainer received 

from federal immigration authorities, including 

maintaining custody of the subject of an immigration 

detainer for 48 hours beyond the time when the subject 

would have otherwise been released to allow federal 

immigration authorities to take custody of the subject 

and notifying federal immigration authorities ASAP prior 

to releasing the subject.

SUPPORT
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